

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2649 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Sarafat And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.N.Lal

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.**

1. Case has been called out. None present for the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. Office is directed to obtain living status report of the appellants through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampur who shall send compliance report positively by next date of listing.
3. List this case on 22.08.2025.

**Order Date :-** 28.7.2025

Rmk.