



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2649 of 1985**

Sarafat And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashutosh, P.N.Lal  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 80**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Appellant no.1 Sharafat Khan and appellant no.3 Naeem Khan are present before this Court along with their Counsel. Their personal presence is **exempted**.
2. Trial Court record has been received but the paper-book has not been prepared till date.
3. Office to prepare the paper-book.
4. List on 24.03.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**February 17, 2026**

Vijay